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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Y \J Y

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rectru uie auaw . Original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

lD /1/\:0%

‘Finova Capital Corporation

; Individual(s) O} Association

L} General Partnership O; Limited Partnership
& Corporation-State Delaware

) other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q;Yes No

3. Nature of conveyance:

KL Assignment Ok Merger
Ck Security Agreement C} Change of Name
C3: Other

Execution Date: Octobef 3,.2002

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name._Greenball Corp.

Intermnal
Address:

Street Address:_2525 FE1 Presidio St

city Long Beaclstate: CA Zip:_ 90810
I Individual(s) citizenship

Association

00

General Partnership

Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State California
O Other

It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Gl ves Ok No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment}
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ¥ Yes i, No

L

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional number(s) att

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Please see attached
ached B Yes [J; No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ...

Name: San San lLee, Esqg.

Internal Address: & LLP

Ku, Fong Chen,

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)...cceeiviiiienns s 215.
B; Enclosed
Ok Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 523 W. Sixth St.

Sujte 528

8. Deposit account number:

City_ L.A, State:__CA  Zip:90014

{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE

THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and telief, the foregoing information is true and cogrect and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Oct .10,

San San Lee /Aé S 2002
Name of Person Signing y lgnature @ Date
Total number gf pages including cover sheet, altachments, and decument: prym v j
Mail dacuments !o be recorde‘with required cover sheet information to:
Cammissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
P
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Response to Question 4(b)

Mark

Tow-Master
Dune Tracker
Freeway
Secura

Alta Racer
Osprey
Homaster

Power Fork

Registration No.

1938929
1805985
1873746
1769263
1692845
1692846
1386736
2063203

TRADEMARK
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, in connection with a financing transaction (“FINANCING”) entered
into between GREENBALL CORP., a California corporation (“GREENBALL™) with a
place of business locatzd at 2525 El Presidio Street, Long Beach, CA 90810 and
FINOVA CAPTAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (“FINVOA?”) with a place
of business located at 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2500, Los Angeles, CA 90071,
GREENBALL, as assignor and FINOVA, as assignee entered into that certain
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 24, 1996
(“COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, GREENBALL
assigned to FINOVA the rights, title and interests of GREENBALL in the
TRADEMARKS (as defined and specified below) as collateral for the repayment of the
amounts owing under the FINANCING;

WHEREAS, FINOVA is the current record owner of the following trademarks
registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which ownership resulted
from the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT((collectively, “TRADEMARKS”):

Mark Registration No.
Tow-Master 1938929
Dune Tracker 1805985
Freeway 1873746
Secura 1769263
Alta Racer 1692845
Osprey 1692846
Homaster 1386736
Power Fork 2063203

WHEREAS, GREENBALL has repaid to FINOVA all amounts due and owing
under the FINANCING and GREENBALL has otherwise fulfilled all obligations

thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, FINOVA hereby assigns to GREENBALL
all rights, title and interests in and to each and all TRADEMARKS, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by said TRADEMARKS and registration thereof.

(Signature Page Follows)

TRADEMARK
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Executed on this‘g_aday OC ‘Lz/ A _ , 2002, at Las /] VLEA/&‘ C (\\

By: 4///CL<>ALU/€ L

Name:
Title: MICHAEL FOSNER

VP-GROUP COUNSEL

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On this\_g_”{ day of October , 2002, personally appeared Michael Rosner
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on
the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed

the instrument.

n. MARIE F. MADOLORA-DENNIS
A  Commission # 1322683
Notary Public - California 2

Los Angeles County
My Comrmn. Expires Sep 29, 2005

ESS yhand*arxd\ofﬁcial seal.
)

)%éﬁﬂ« —',dé/\-h‘s

Notary Publié
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- 'LAWOFFICESOF =~ CHECK NO. 3408

CHER I BANK OF AMERICA . '
KU' FONG & CHEN’ LLP S Wiishire - Grand Branch #2146 - 16 Gslgig O 0 3 4 O 8
523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 528 - 600 Wilshire Boulevard (213) 312-9000
'LOSANGELES,CA 80014 . =~ LosAngeles, CA 90017
L (21_3) 488~14OQ . . o - _
o} Hundred E‘ifteen': ‘k**:*;7****‘kv"k*****b**********‘***********‘************ 00/100
: ' B . DATE AMOUNT

Y romveoRoeRoF 0 S gl . \

Oct 10, 2002  $215.00

Commissioner for Trademarks
‘ e
Jnank ). Chan W

— —Assignment—recording—fees—{193829,1805985,1873746,1769263,1692845,et—al—
"O03L08w 12 20006EM. 2LLEEWDSG L7

1
|
|
\
!
|
|
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LAW OFFICES

Ku, FoNng & CHEN, LLP

523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 528

. 6. ROBERT FONG LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014-i225 OF COUNSEL
FRANK W. CHEN (213) 488-1400 EDWARD Y. KU*®
SAN SAN LEE
FAX (213) 236-9235 *ALSO ADMITTED TO PRACTICE

IN TAIWAN

October 16, 2002

CERTIFIEDMAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Harold D. Lee
Affidavit/Renewal Exam:ner
Post Registration Division
Office of Trademark Services
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington. VA 22202-3513

Re: AL TA RACER (Registration No. 1,692.845)

Dear Mr. Lee:

We are writing to you on behalf of Greenball Corp., in response to your August
22, 2002 letter regarding the above-mentioned mark.

For your informztion, we are enclosing a copy of the letter dated October 10,
2002, sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for purposes of effecting the
recordation of the Assiznment of Trademarks (which includes the above-referenced
registration). The Assignment of Trademark transfers back the registrations set forth
therein to Greenball Corp.
Please let us know whether you require any additional information.
uly vours,

Very {r

Ce: Mr. Chris Tsai (w/out enclosure)
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